

भारत कोकिंग कोल लिमिटेड (कोल इंडिया लिमिटेड की एक अनुषंगी इकाई) एक मिनीरत्न कंपनी पंजीकृत कार्यालय: कोयला भवन, कोयला नगर धनबाद-826005, CIN :U10101JH1972GOI000918 सामग्री प्रबंधन विभाग कार्यालय ब्लॉक L-III, फ़ैक्स- 0326-2230183 फ़ोननंबर-0326-2230181 ईमेल: gmmm.bccl@coalindia.in वेबसाइट: www.bcclweb.in		BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED (A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited) A Mini Ratna Company Regt. Off: Koyla Bhawan, Koyla Nagar Dhanbad-826005, CIN:U10101JH1972GOI000918 Materials Management Department Commercial Block L-III (Fax No- 0326-2230183), Phone No.0326-2230181 Email. Id: gmmm.bccl@coalindia.in Website: www.bcclweb.in
---	---	--

SUPPLY/PURCHASE ORDER

ORIGINAL BY REGD. POST/BY E-MAIL

Ref. No.: BCCL/PUR/119167/SDL Trailing Cable/OTE/20-21/84

Date: 10-12-2020

To,

Nangawala Industries Private Limited

F 151 to F 154, M.I.A., Alwar,

Rajasthan- 301030.

Mobile: 9214024064.

Vendor Category: NSIC (Small)

Email: gov.mkt@suncables.co

GSTIN No.: 08AABCN6078R1ZN

PAN: AABCN6078R

Sub: Supply of SDL Trailing Cable.

Ref: 1. Our Tender no: BCCL/PUR/119167/SDL Trailing Cable/19-20/OTE/77 dated 20-03-2020 opened on 11-05--2020 [Tender Id: 2020_BCCL_168991_1].

2. Your online Bid no. 512471 dated 09-05-2020 & subsequent correspondence on the above subject.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, we, for and on behalf of BCCL, hereby place PURCHASE ORDER on you for supply of following items as per rate, terms and conditions indicated below :

1. Scope of Supply: Supply of SDL Trailing Cable.

The detailed description along with specification of the items, Qty. to be supplied, Unit Rate and Extended Value will be as under:

NIT Sl. No.	Item Description	Qty. (Meter)	Unit Rate (₹)	Total Landed Value (₹)
1.	SDL Trailing Cable, Type 7M/FT7 1.1 KV 5 Core 25 Sq. mm (BIS marked and conforming to IS 14494/1998 with latest amendments) (compliant to DGMS, Circular (Electrical) Approval No-12, Dhanbad dated 25. 5.15 and consequent amendments/revision); Make and Model: SUN CABLE	1400	₹ 1210.00	₹ 16,94,000.00
GST(IGST) @ 18 %				₹ 3,04,920.00
Sub-Total				₹ 19,98,920.00
CMPDI Pre-Dispatch Inspection Charge				₹ 19,989.20
GST On CMPDI Inspection Charge @ 18%				₹ 3,598.06
Total Landed Rate on FOR Basis				₹ 20,22,507.26
Total Landed Rate on FOR Basis (rounded off)				₹ 20,22,507.00

[Detailed technical specifications will be as per Section- VI)- Technical Specifications]

2. Total Order Value: The total material value will be ₹ **20,22,507.00/-** (₹ Twenty Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Seven) only on F.O.R. Destination basis.

3. GST:

- GST shall be paid extra as legally applicable during the scheduled delivery period. Presently applicable GST rate is 18% [IGST] as above.
- The invoice shall be raised by you giving all the details as per GST Act/ Rules so as to enable BCCL to avail Input Tax Credit.

Handwritten signature

Handwritten signature

